H \$40.00 30704

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRINTRONIX, INC.		01/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINTRONIX AUTO ID TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	3040 SATURN STREET, SUITE #200
City:	BREA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92821
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3070453	ODV DATA MANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4104613067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=4681-19-NAME-CHANGE-ASFILED-JUL22-2016#page1.tif source=4681-19-NAME-CHANGE-ASFILED-JUL22-2016#page2.tif source=4681-19-NAME-CHANGE-ASFILED-JUL22-2016#page3.tif source=4681-19-NAME-CHANGE-ASFILED-JUL22-2016#page4.tif source=4681-19-NAME-CHANGE-ASFILED-JUL22-2016#page5.tif source=4681-19-NAME-CHANGE-ASFILED-JUL22-2016#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005839 FRAME: 0888

900372229

source=4681-19-NAME-CHANGE-ASFILED-JUL22-2016#page7.tif source=4681-19-NAME-CHANGE-ASFILED-JUL22-2016#page8.tif

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PRINTRONIX, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRINTRONIX, INC." TO "PRINTRONIX AUTO

ID TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND

DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 6:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2103270 8100 SR# 20160364543

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSRS.

Authentication: 201720749 Date: 01-25-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:18 PM 01/22/2016
FILED 06:18 PM 01/22/2016
SR 20160364543 - File Number 2103270

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PRINTRONIX, INC.

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Printronix, Inc. (hereinafter, the "Corporation").
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article I the following:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Printronix Auto ID Technology, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Section 242") and without the vote of the stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to paragraphs (a)(1) and (b)(1) of Section 242.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 22 day of January, 2016.

Werner T. Heid, President and CEO

Document processing fee

If document is filed on paper

If document is filed electronically

Fees & forms/cover sheets

are subject to change.

To file electronically, access instructions
for this form/cover sheet and other
information or print copies of filed
documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us

20161064955 \$160.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 01/26/2016 14:13:16

ABOVE SPACE FOR OPPICE USE ONLY

and select Business Center.

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

Statement of Change Changing Information Other Than Principal Office Address or Registered Agent Information

\$10.00

Currently Not Available

filed pursuant to §7-90-305.5 and, if applicable, §7-90-804 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

ID number:	20091194288
1. Entity name:	Printronix Inc
2. True name: (If different from the entity name)	
Complete lines 3 - 9 as applicable. Y	ou must complete section 10,
3. Document number: (required for change(s) to 4, 5, 6, 7 and/or 8 below)	20091194288
4. Change of entity name of record (LI	LP, art. 61 LLLP or foreign entity only):
New entity name:	Printronix Auto ID Technology, Inc.
5. Change of true name of record (LLP, New true name:	art. 61 LLLP, general partnership or foreign satity only):
6. Change of jurisdiction of formation	of record (foreign entity only):
New jurisdiction of formation:	989 BT 8 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1
7. Change of entity form of record (for	eign entity-only):
New entity form:	
	*

CHANGE_OTHER

Page 1 of 2

Rev. 12/01/2009

CO801 - 12/11/3909 C T System United

			8	
8. Other change(s) not provided for a	Bbove;			
If other information contains include an attachment stating	ed in the filed document is g the information to be cha	being changed nged and each	, mark this box such change.	☐ and
If other information is being stating each addition or dele	added or deleted, mark thi	s box 🔲 and	include an atte	chment
9. (Optional) Delayed effective date				
	(mm/dd/yyyy)	Annual Control		
Notice:				*
acknowledgment of each individual a such individual's act and deed, or that of the person on whose behalf such in conformity with the requirements of documents and the organic statutes, a document are true and such document and the organic statutes.	it such individual in good faith ndividual is causing such docu part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C and that such individual in goo	believes such do ment to be delive .R.S. and, if appl d faith believes ti	cument is the act tred for filing, tal- icable, the consti he facts stated in	and deed en in tuent such
This perjury notice applies to each in State, whether or not such individual 10. The true name and mailing address	is identified in this document.	as one who has c	aused it to be del	ivered.
* *	(Lan)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffer)
8 199	Rutan & Tucker, LLP (Street mumber 611 Anton Boulevard, I	and name or Post Off 4th Floor	cs Ecx information)	
	Costa Mesa	CA	92626	
•	(City)	US (Store)	(ZIPIPostal C	ode)
•	(Province - if applicable)	3.2	(Country)	
	d instructions, are not intended	of one or more ad I to provide legal	, business or tax	advice,
minimum legal requirements as of its amended from time to time, remains be addressed to the user's legal, busing	revision date, compliance wit the responsibility of the user of	h applicable law,	as the same may	be
	· *	-		

CORR - 13/11/2009 C Y System Collins

Rev. 12/01/2009

State of California Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C1545477

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 25th day of January, 2016, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of PRINTRONIX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to PRINTRONIX AUTO ID TECHNOLOGY, INC. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 25, 2016.



ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 01/2015)

e

NOO

1545477

Amended Statement By Foreign Corporation

FILED State
Season of State
Seaso of California

JAN 2-5 2016

	1	Name of Cor	poration)	•		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	MANAGO
		e in un massamo igra B		\$ •		- 0.12. • 147.	
***************************************	***		**************************************	ne construction de la constructi	*	**************************************	<u> 10000</u>
corporation organize	d and existing	g under the	laws of	D	elaware	3	inion)
		Ten en enn noors Geb		(State of Pla	ice of Inc	orporation)	
nd which is presently	qualified for	the transa	ction of intr	astate bus	iness ir	the State	3 (
alifornia, makes the	ollowing state	ement:	Š,				
	rene Rougalisa		B1000 100 B	80.00			
hat the name of the	corporation h	iss þesu c	henged to	that hereir	evode	set forth	
	• 118	100					an
	hed at the tir	ne of such	change wa	S	gooodaaggaagaadaa	pogoooooooooooooooooooooo	
hat the name relinqui	shed at the tir	ne of such	change wa	§	foconcontributor.c.	POQUODO CONTURA NO CONTURA DE CON	
hat the name relinqui	shed at the tir	ne of such	change wa	8		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
hat the name relinqui	shed at the tin	ne of such	change wa	·			
hat the name relinqui	shed at the tin	ne of such	change wa	00000000000000000000000000000000000000			
nst the name relinqui	shed at the tir	ne of such	change wa	60000000000000000000000000000000000000			
hat the name relinqui	shed at the tin	ne of such	change wa	S	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		
nst the name relinqui	shed at the th	ne of such	change wa				
nst the name relinqui	shed at the tir	ne of such	change wa				
nst the name relinqui	shed at the tin	ne of such	change wa	S			
nst the name relinqui	shed at the tin	ne of such	change wa	8			

ASDC-Form (Rev. 01/2013)

California Secretary of State www.sos.cs.gov/business/be (816) 657-5448

. Julie Fang, Secretary [Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PRINTRONIX, INC.",
FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS MAME TO
"PRINTRONIX AUTO ID TECHNOLOGY, INC." ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 6:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A second second of the second

2103270 8320 _ S8#,201,60372,073

You may varify this cartificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authvar.shtml



Authentication: 201720848

Date: 01-25-16



I hereby certify that the fungating transcript of ______ page(a) is a full, true and cornect copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JAN 2²5 2016

OOLZOOL ALEX PADILLA, SOCIOLON, OT SISSIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005839 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 07/22/2016